
SLM Private Education Student Loan Trust      2011-A

Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 02/16/2021

Collection Period 01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor

Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Trustee

Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder
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Deal ParametersI.

A Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 04/26/2011 12/31/2020 01/31/2021

Pool Balance $ 691,657,788.73 $ 244,928,617.99 $ 242,014,054.84 

Principal Balance $ 654,102,852.96 $ 243,977,517.31 $ 241,112,601.99 

Interest to be Capitalized Balance  37,554,935.77  951,100.68  901,452.85 

Asset Balance $ 699,230,159.73 

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)  7.64%  6.88%  6.89%

Weighted Average Remaining Term  191.17  178.55  178.38 

Number of Loans  58,927  23,682  23,477 

Number of Borrowers  46,136  18,245  18,083 

Cash Capitalization Account Balance

$ 243,766,425.84 $ 246,680,988.99 

 0.00

Reserve Account  1,752,371.00  1,752,371.00  1,752,371.00

 0.00 5,820,000.00

 0.349904330Pool Factor

 4.83% 4.86%Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

 0.354118210

Debt Securities Cusip/IsinB 02/16/202101/15/2021

AllBonds $999.00 $999.00

$ 1,752,371.00 Reserve Account Balance

02/16/202101/15/2021Account BalancesC

Cash Capitalization Account Balance

$ 1,752,371.00 

$ -   $ -   

02/16/202101/15/2021

 .00%Parity Ratio

Asset / Liability
D

Initial Asset Balance

Specified Overcollateralization Amount

Actual Overcollateralization Amount

$708,520,905.00

$246,680,988.99

$708,520,905.00

$80,442,920.53

$243,766,425.84

0.00%

$81,404,726.37
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$ 0.00   K Borrower Benefit Reimbursements

$ 0.00   Excess Transferred from Other AccountsJ

$ 0.00   I Amount Released from Cash Capitalization Account

$ 0.00   H Initial Deposits to Collection Account

$ 0.00   Loan Sale or Purchase ProceedsG

$ 0.00   Funds Repaid from Prior Collection PeriodF

Student Loan Interest ReceiptsB

$ 3,020,698.35 Total Principal Receipts

 0.00   Other Principal Deposits

 0.00   Delinquent Principal Purchases by Servicer

 0.00   Servicer Principal Reimbursement 

 0.00   Seller Principal Reimbursement

 335,629.64 Consolidation Activity Principal

 2,685,068.71 Borrower Principal

Student Loan Principal ReceiptsA

Funds Borrowed from Next Collection PeriodE $ 0.00   

$ 72.58 D Investment Income

$ 234,534.33 Recoveries on Realized LossesC

$ 1,139,248.71 Total Interest Receipts

 0.00   Other Interest Deposits

 0.00   Delinquent Interest Purchases by Servicer

 0.00   Servicer Interest Reimbursement 

 0.00   Seller Interest Reimbursement

 4,892.36 Consolidation Activity Interest

 1,134,356.35 Borrower Interest

II. 2011-A Trust Activity 01/01/2021 through 01/31/2021 

R

Less:  Funds Previously Remitted:

O

$ 0.00   Other Fees Collected

Servicing Fees to Servicer $ 0.00   

L

Q

$ 234,728,241.57 

$ 0.00   

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 0.00   

$ 155,783.03 P

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

N

M

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

$ 230,333,687.60 Other Deposits
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01/31/2021 12/31/2020

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: IN SCHOOL 8.85% 35 $388,524.17 0.161% 8.92% 38 $391,766.17 0.161%

GRACE 6.81% 6 $73,495.00 0.030% 7.98% 6 $89,200.88 0.037%

DEFERMENT 7.93% 853 $10,452,949.78 4.335% 7.85% 901 $10,750,923.05 4.407%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT 6.75% 21,523 $213,732,964.95 88.644% 6.76% 21,589 $214,921,506.84 88.091%

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 8.23% 202 $3,116,017.21 1.292% 7.12% 238 $3,289,778.24 1.348%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.32% 116 $2,018,745.48 0.837% 7.74% 127 $2,134,447.83 0.875%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 8.04% 83 $1,301,325.20 0.540% 7.64% 104 $1,426,611.34 0.585%

121-150 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.95% 77 $1,210,349.45 0.502% 7.72% 47 $764,299.37 0.313%

151-180 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.60% 24 $357,628.73 0.148% 8.73% 29 $428,016.51 0.175%

> 180 DAYS DELINQUENT 9.02% 34 $443,486.35 0.184% 9.29% 22 $356,917.56 0.146%

FORBEARANCE 7.72% 524 $8,017,115.67 3.325% 7.58% 581 $9,424,049.52 3.863%

TOTAL 23,477 $241,112,601.99 100.00% 23,682 $243,977,517.31 100.00%

III. 2011-A Portfolio Characteristics

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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III. 2011-A Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

1/31/2021 12/31/2020

$242,014,054.84

23,477

18,083

6.89%

178.38

73%

27%

$1,398,383.43

$3,728,792.80

$244,928,617.99

23,682

18,245

6.88%

178.55

73%

27%

$1,405,873.76

$3,696,441.60

Pool Balance

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term

Percent of Pool - Cosigned

Percent of Pool - Non Cosigned

Borrower Interest Accrued for Period

Outstanding Borrower Interest Accrued 
$99.00 $99.00

1.

G

Gross Principal Realized Loss - Periodic $56,621.16 $151,908.42

2.

G

Gross Principal Realized Loss - Cumulative $99,310,421.89 $99,253,800.73

3.

D

Delinquent Principal Purchased by Servicer - Periodic $0.00 $0.00

4.

D

Delinquent Principal Purchased by Servicer - Cumulative $0.00 $0.00

5.

R

Recoveries on Realized Losses - Periodic $234,534.33 $114,346.80

6.

R

Recoveries on Realized Losses - Cumulative $16,386,172.06 $16,151,637.73

7.

N

Net Losses - Periodic -$177,913.17 $37,561.62

8.

N

Net Losses - Cumulative $82,924,249.83 $83,102,163.00

9.

C

Cumulative Gross Defaults $99,310,421.89 $99,253,800.73

9

1.

Change in Gross Defaults $56,621.16 $151,908.42

$211,678.90

4.83%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,685.88

4.86%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Interest Shortfall

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest
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Weighted 

Average Coupon

% *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

 4.93% 74 $ 613,534.71  0.254%

 6.68% 20,582 $ 203,995,054.73  84.606%

 10.84% 784 $ 7,713,305.39  3.199%

 9.72% 269 $ 3,871,505.83  1.606%

- MBA Loans  6.48% 45 $ 551,109.82  0.229%

 6.89% 23,477 $ 241,112,601.99  100.000%Total

- Undergraduate and Graduate Loans

- Other Loans

- Law Loans

- Med Loans

Prime Indexed Loans -- Monthly Reset Adjustable

Prime Indexed Loans -- Monthly Reset Non-Adjustable

Prime Indexed Loans -- Quarterly Reset Adjustable

Prime Indexed Loans -- Annual Reset 

T-Bill Indexed Loans

Fixed Rate Loans

LIBOR Indexed Loans

- Direct to Consumer

- Private Credit Consolidation

- Career Training  10.43% 197 $ 1,609,735.67  0.668%

 6.72% 1,526 $ 22,758,355.84  9.439%

 0.00% 0.00 $ 0.00    0.000%

$460,939.18

$17,348,047.45

$0.00

$825,093.30

$460,214.87

$153,261.64

$221,981,063.07

Prime Indexed Loans -- Quarterly Reset Non-Adjustable $785,435.33

* Note: Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2011-A Portfolio Statistics by Loan Program
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V. 2011-A Account Reconciliations

A. Reserve Account:

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Actual Reserve Account Balance

Cash Capitalization Account:B.

Beginning Cash Capitalization Account Balance

Less: Releases this period*

Ending Cash Capitalization Account Balance (CI)

* Funds will be withdrawn from the Cash Capitalization Account under the following conditions:

If the amount of Available Funds on the distribution date is insufficient to pay through item C in section VII of this report.

Any amount remaining on deposit in the cash capitalization account on the 04/16/2012 distribution date will be released 

to the collection account

$ 0.00

$ 1,752,371.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

i

ii
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i Aggregate Notes Outstanding

Asset Balanceii

Specified Overcollateralization Amountiii

Specified Overcollaterization Percentageiv

01/15/2021

01/31/2021 $243,766,425.84

$80,442,920.53

$ 0.00

VI. 2011-A  Principal Distribution Calculations

 33.00%

v Principal Distribution Amount $0.00
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VII. 2011-A Waterfall for Distributions

B

C

D

E

G

H

I

Primary Servicing Fees-Current Month plus any Unpaid

Administration Fee plus any Unpaid

Class A Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount

Increase to the Specified Reserve Account Balance

Principal Distribution Amount

Carryover Servicing Fees

Additional Principal Distribution Amount

Unpaid Expenses of the Trustees

$ 0.00   

$ 187,820.95 

$ 6,667.00 

$ 0.00   

$ 0.00   

$ 0.00   

$ 0.00   

$ 0.00   

$ 0.00   

$ 234,728,241.57 

$ 234,540,420.62 

$ 234,533,753.62 

$ 234,533,753.62 

$ 234,533,753.62 

$ 234,533,753.62 

$ 234,533,753.62 

$ 234,533,753.62 

$ 234,533,753.62 

A

Total Available Funds $ 234,728,241.57 

Remaining Funds to the Excess Distribution Certificateholder

F

Funds BalancePaid

Trustee Fees

To the Lender under the Loan Agreement in repayment of the unpaid principal amount of the Loan

K
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       $ 5,952,436.76   $                   0.00

J $ 228,581,316.86                                                             $      5,952,436.76   



VIII.  Distributions

Distribution Amounts

* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://images.navient.com/investors/data/abrate.txt.
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