SLM Private Education Student Loan Trust 2011-A Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 02/16/2021

Collection Period 01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor

Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Trustee

Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Deal Parameters				
Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	04/26/2011	12/31/2020	01/31/2021	
Principal Balance	\$ 654,102,852.96	\$ 243,977,517.31	\$ 241,112,601.99	
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	37,554,935.77	951,100.68	901,452.85	
Pool Balance	\$ 691,657,788.73	\$ 244,928,617.99	\$ 242,014,054.84	
Cash Capitalization Account Balance	5,820,000.00		0.00	
Reserve Account	1,752,371.00	1,752,371.00	1,752,371.00	
Asset Balance	\$ 699,230,159.73	\$ 246,680,988.99	\$ 243,766,425.84	
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	7.64%	6.88%	6.89%	
Weighted Average Remaining Term	191.17	178.55	178.38	
Number of Loans	58,927	23,682	23,477	
Number of Borrowers	46,136	18,245	18,083	
Pool Factor		0.354118210	0.349904330	
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		4.86%	4.83%	
Debt Securities Cusip/Isin		01/15/2021	02/16/2021	
Account Balances		01/15/2021	02/16/2021	
Reserve Account Balance		\$ 1,752,371.00	\$ 1,752,371.00	
Cash Capitalization Account Balance		\$ -	\$ -	
Asset / Liability		01/15/2021	02/16/2021	
Parity Ratio		0.00%	.00%	
Initial Asset Balance		\$708,520,905.00	\$708,520,905.00	
Specified Overcollateralization Amount		\$81,404,726.37	\$80,442,920.53	
Actual Overcollateralization Amount		\$246,680,988.99	\$243,766,425.84	

II. 201	-A Trust Activity 01/01/2021 through 01/31/2021	
А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	2,685,068.71
	Consolidation Activity Principal	335,629.64
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	0.00
	Delinquent Principal Purchases by Servicer	0.00
	Other Principal Deposits	0.00
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 3,020,698.35
В	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
ı	Borrower Interest	1,134,356.35
I	Consolidation Activity Interest	4,892.36
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
ı	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Delinquent Interest Purchases by Servicer	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	0.00
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 1,139,248.71
С	Recoveries on Realized Losses	\$ 234,534.33
D	Investment Income	\$ 72.58
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ 0.00
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ 0.00
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ 0.00
Н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ 0.00
1	Amount Released from Cash Capitalization Account	\$ 0.00
J	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ 0.00
K	Borrower Benefit Reimbursements	\$ 0.00
L	Other Deposits	\$ 230,333,687.60
М	Other Fees Collected	\$ 0.00
N	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$ 0.00
0	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 234,728,241.57
Р	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$ 155,783.03
Q	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 0.00
R	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ 0.00

2011-A Portfolio Characteristics 01/31/2021 12/31/2020 Wtd Avg Wtd Avg Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal INTERIM: 35 38 IN SCHOOL 8.85% \$388,524.17 0.161% 8.92% \$391,766.17 0.161% GRACE 6.81% 6 \$73,495.00 0.030% 7.98% 6 \$89,200.88 0.037% DEFERMENT 7.93% 853 \$10,452,949.78 4.335% 7.85% 901 \$10,750,923.05 4.407% REPAYMENT: CURRENT 6.75% 21,523 \$213,732,964.95 88.644% 6.76% 21,589 \$214,921,506.84 88.091% 31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 8.23% 202 1.292% 7.12% 238 \$3,289,778.24 1.348% \$3,116,017.21 61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.32% 116 \$2,018,745.48 0.837% 7.74% 127 \$2,134,447.83 0.875% 91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 8.04% 83 \$1,301,325.20 0.540% 7.64% 104 \$1,426,611.34 0.585% 121-150 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.95% 77 \$1,210,349.45 0.502% 7.72% 47 \$764,299.37 0.313% 151-180 DAYS DELINQUENT 7.60% 24 \$357,628.73 0.148% 8.73% 29 \$428,016.51 0.175% > 180 DAYS DELINQUENT 9.02% 34 \$443,486.35 0.184% 9.29% 22 \$356,917.56 0.146% FORBEARANCE 7.72% 524 \$8,017,115.67 3.325% 7.58% 581 \$9,424,049.52 3.863% **TOTAL** 23,477 \$241,112,601.99 100.00% 23,682 \$243,977,517.31 100.00%

^{*} Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

	Weighted Average Coupon	#LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
- Undergraduate and Graduate Loans	6.68%	20,582	\$ 203,995,054.73	84.606%
- Career Training	10.43%	197	\$ 1,609,735.67	0.668%
- Law Loans	10.84%	784	\$ 7,713,305.39	3.199%
- Med Loans	9.72%	269	\$ 3,871,505.83	1.606%
- MBA Loans	6.48%	45	\$ 551,109.82	0.229%
- Direct to Consumer	6.72%	1,526	\$ 22,758,355.84	9.439%
- Private Credit Consolidation	0.00%	0.00	\$ 0.00	0.000%
- Other Loans	4.93%	74	\$ 613,534.71	0.254%
Total	6.89%	23,477	\$ 241,112,601.99	100.000%
Prime Indexed Loans Monthly Reset Adjustable			\$460,939.18	
Prime Indexed Loans Monthly Reset Non-Adjustable			\$17,348,047.45	
Prime Indexed Loans Quarterly Reset Adjustable			\$0.00	
Prime Indexed Loans Quarterly Reset Non-Ad	djustable		\$785,435.33	
Prime Indexed Loans Annual Reset			\$825,093.30	
T-Bill Indexed Loans			\$460,214.87	
Fixed Rate Loans			\$153,261.64	
LIBOR Indexed Loans			\$221,981,063.07	
* Note: Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding				

V.	2011	I-A Account Reconciliations				
A.	Res	erve Account:				
	Spe	cified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 0.00			
	Actu	tal Reserve Account Balance \$1	,752,371.00			
В.	Cas	h Capitalization Account:				
	Begi	inning Cash Capitalization Account Balance	\$ 0.00			
	Less	s: Releases this period*	\$ 0.00			
	Endi	ing Cash Capitalization Account Balance (CI)	\$ 0.00			
	* Funds will be withdrawn from the Cash Capitalization Account under the following conditions:					
i	i If the amount of Available Funds on the distribution date is insufficient to pay through item C in section VII of this report.					
ii		Any amount remaining on deposit in the cash capitalization account on the 04/16/2012 distribution date will be released to the collection account				

. 2011-A Princip	al Distribution Calculations			
i	Aggregate Notes Outstanding	01/15/2021	\$ 0.00	
ii	Asset Balance	01/31/2021	\$243,766,425.84	
iii	Specified Overcollateralization Amount		\$80,442,920.53	
iv	Specified Overcollaterization Percentage		33.00%	
v	Principal Distribution Amount		\$0.00	

VII. 2011-A Waterfall for Distributions		
	Paid	Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 234,728,241.57
A Trustee Fees	\$ 0.00	\$ 234,728,241.57
B Primary Servicing Fees-Current Month plus any Unpaid	\$ 187,820.95	\$ 234,540,420.62
C Administration Fee plus any Unpaid	\$ 6,667.00	\$ 234,533,753.62
D Class A Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 0.00	\$ 234,533,753.62
E Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 0.00	\$ 234,533,753.62
F Increase to the Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 0.00	\$ 234,533,753.62
G Unpaid Expenses of the Trustees	\$ 0.00	\$ 234,533,753.62
H Carryover Servicing Fees	\$ 0.00	\$ 234,533,753.62
I Additional Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 0.00	\$ 234,533,753.62
J To the Lender under the Loan Agreement in repayment of the unpaid principal amount of the Loan	\$ 228,581,316.86	\$ 5,952,436.76
K Remaining Funds to the Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 5,952,436.76	\$ 0.00

VIII. Distributions						
Distribution Amounts						
* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://images.navient.com/investors/data/abrate.txt.						